
 
SPRING BRANCH INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
2018-2019 

Term 
Expires 
 
5-2020 President Rev.  Josef D. Klam  Home: (713) 464-1545 
 Position #1 8313 Cedarbrake     
  Houston, TX 77055 
  e-mail…..josef.klam@springbranchisd.com 
 
5-2019 Vice President Ms. Pam Goodson Cell: (713) 252-5094 
    Position # 6 13703 Perthshire Road 
  Houston, TX  77079 
  e-mail.... goodson31@aol.com 
 
5-2020 Secretary Ms. Chris Gonzalez Cell: (713) 303-6417 
 Position # 2 10042 Briarwild Lane  
  Houston, TX 77080 
  e-mail….chris.gonzalez@springbranchisd.com 
 
5-2021 Member Ms. Minda Caesar  Home: (832) 582-5588 

Position # 3           11935 Broken Bough Dr.                                           
                        Houston, TX 77024 

      e-mail…. Minda.caesar@springbranchisd.com 
 
5-2021 Member Ms. Chris Vierra Home: (713) 463-8202 

Position # 4 13615 Butterfly Lane  
                                                            Houston, TX  77079 
                                                     e-mail….chrisvierra5@gmail.com 
 
5-2019 Member Mr. J. Carter Breed Home: (713) 468-6455  
 Position # 5 11935 Homewood Lane 
  Houston, TX 77024 
  e-mail....carter@jcarterbreed.com  
 
5-2019 President Ms. Karen Peck Home: (713) 722-8091 

Position #7 12415 Broken Arrow St.  
                                                            Houston, TX  77024 
                                                     e-mail….karen.peck@springbranchisd.com 
 
 

DIRECT ALL MAIL/FAXES TO:  
Scott R. Muri, Ed.D. 
Superintendent of Schools 
955 Campbell Road  
Houston, TX  77024  
Phone: (713) 464-1511 
FAX: (713) 251-2215 
Email: scott.muri@springbranchisd.com 

Spring Branch ISD 
955 Campbell Road 
Houston, TX 77024 

FAX: (713) 251-2215 
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